Australian Capital Territory

Health Professions Boards (Procedures) Act 1981 Veterinary Surgeons Act 1965

INSTRUMENT NO. 232 OF 1998

APPOINTMENT

Pursuant to the powers conferred on the Minister, by subsection 5(1) of the *Health Professions Boards* (*Procedures*) Act 1981, and in accordance with the provisions of section 7 of the *Veterinary Surgeons* Act 1965, I, Michael Moore, the Minister for Health and Community Care, HEREBY APPOINT:

LORNA RUTH CITER

to be a Member of the Veterinary Surgeons Board as established under subsection 6 of the *Veterinary Surgeons Act 1965*, for the period of three years commencing from the date of this notice.

DATED this Twenty-Seventh day of October 1998

MICHAEL MOORE MLA
Minister for Health Community Care